
   
2023 III BFA Women's Baseball Asian Cup 

Final: 26 May (Fri) to 1 June (Thu) 2023 
 

OPEN ROUND 

STANDINGS 
 

GROUP A 

RK  TEAM GP W L AVG GB 

1  HONG KONG, CHINA 2 2 0 1.000 0 

1  CHINESE TAIPEI 2 2 0 1.000 0 

3  CHINA 2 0 2 .000 2 

3  INDIA 2 0 2 .000 2 

 
 

GROUP B 

RK  TEAM GP W L AVG GB 

1  JAPAN 2 2 0 1.000 0 

2  SOUTH KOREA 2 1 1 0.500 1 

2  PHILIPPINES 2 1 1 0.500 1 

4  INDONESIA 2 0 2 .000 2 

 
  



   
2023 III BFA Women's Baseball Asian Cup 

Final: 26 May (Fri) to 1 June (Thu) 2023 
OPEN ROUND 

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS 
 

GROUP A  GROUP B 

 CHINA   INDONESIA 

 HONG KONG, CHINA   JAPAN 

 INDIA   SOUTH KOREA 

 CHINESE TAIPEI   PHIIPPINES 
 

FRIDAY MAY 26, 2023 

# Hour Stadium Group Visitor Team Home Team Score Inn 

1 08:00 Sai Tso Wan B  INDONESIA  PHIIPPINES 1-11 5 

2 11:00 Sai Tso Wan B  SOUTH KOREA  JAPAN 0-10 5 

3 14:00 Sai Tso Wan A  CHINA  CHINESE TAIPEI 0-23 4 

 17:00 Sai Tso Wan OPENING CERMONY 
4 18:00 Sai Tso Wan A 

 
INDIA 

 
HONG KONG, CHINA 7-12 7 

 

SATURDAY MAY 27, 2023 

# Hour Stadium Group Visitor Team Home Team Score Inn 

5 09:00 Sai Tso Wan B 
 

SOUTH KOREA  INDONESIA 21-3 5 

6 12:00 Sai Tso Wan B  PHIIPPINES 
 

JAPAN 1-7 7 

7 15:00 Sai Tso Wan A  HONG KONG, CHINA  CHINA 20-6 6 

8 18:00 Sai Tso Wan A  CHINESE TAIPEI  INDIA 11-0 5 
 

SUNDAY MAY 28 2023 

# Hour Stadium Group Visitor Team Home Team Score Inn 

9 09:00 Sai Tso Wan B  PHIIPPINES 
 
SOUTH KOREA   

10 12:00 Sai Tso Wan A 
 

HONG KONG, CHINA 
 
CHINESE TAIPEI   

11 15:00 Sai Tso Wan B 
 

JAPAN  INDONESIA   

12 18:00 Sai Tso Wan A  CHINA 
 
INDIA   

  



   
2023 III BFA Women's Baseball Asian Cup 

Final: 26 May (Fri) to 1 June (Thu) 2023 
 

GAME SUMMARY - 1 

 INDONESIA – PHIIPPINES  
 

May 26, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Indonesia..........001 00 -  1   3  4 
Philippines........122 42 - 11   9  3 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Indonesia  1 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            PUTRI Ni Putu Radha  ss         3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  3 
            REGOY Agnes Laura Be cf         2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            SAFIYANDINI Hanifa 1b           3  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  0  0 
            LOUHENAPESSY Afiska c           3  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  2   0  2   0    1  0  1 
            EMOGENE Ilka Arunia 3b          3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            ZAHRA Kayla Putri Au dh         2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            RAFIDHIA Rania ph               1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            ADRIYANTI Ida Ayu Pu rf         2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            BUDIANTO Naura Mazay 2b         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ANANDA Gabriella Mid 2b         0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SAFITRI Dhea Alvira lf          1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1   0  1   0    1  0  0 
            OKTAVIANI Made Ayu p            0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            PUTRI Siti Aisyah Na p          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            FATIMA Nawra Salma p            0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         21  1  3  1  0  0  0  1  1  0  2  0  0  6   0  4   0   12  3  4 
 
             

Philippines 11 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            CAMPOS Helga cf                 3  1  2  2  0  0  0  1  3  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            MAHINAY Neo 3b                  3  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  1  2 
            PADASAS Mary Nichole ss         3  2  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            CELIS Shyla Mae c               3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  0  0 
            RAMOS Mery Ann lf/p             1  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  3  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HERRERO Remilie 1b              0  2  0  1  0  0  0  1  1  0  1  0  1  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            BALDERAMA Diana Jane dh/lf      3  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SANTIAGO Ana Veronic 2b         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  1 
            SUBALDO Aila Mae 2b             1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            DOMAUG Madaelene rf             3  3  3  1  0  0  0  0  4  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LIM Jojielyn p                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         21 11  9  8  0  0  0  4 15  0  1  1  1  1   0  0   0   15  1  3 
 
 
             
            Indonesia                       IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            OKTAVIANI Made Ayu  L,0-1      2.0  2  3  2  0  1  0  1  1   0  1  0  0  0  0  9 11  4  1  38 
            PUTRI Siti Aisyah Na           1.1  4  6  6  4  0  1  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  8 12  2  2  51 
            FATIMA Nawra Salma             0.2  3  2  2  0  0  0  0  1   0  0  1  0  0  0  4  5  2  0  18 
 
 
            Philippines                     IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            LIM Jojielyn  W,1-0            4.0  3  1  1  1  4  0  2  1   0  0  0  0  0  0 18 21  6  2  87 
            RAMOS Mery Ann                 1.0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  3  3  1  0  11 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-NG Kwong Yuen (HKG), 1B-Jooyoun HAN (KOR), 2B-Masanori Miyoshi (JPN), 3B-Baoyi Li (CHN) 
            Scorers: Wyane Horng (TPE), CHAN Ka Yee (HKG), Wang Hin LEUNG (HKG) 
            TC: Fu-Hao Kung (TPE), KITTA Megumi (JPN) 
            Start: 8:00  Time: 2:02  Attendance: 30  Weather: Cloudy 26° C  



   
2023 III BFA Women's Baseball Asian Cup 

Final: 26 May (Fri) to 1 June (Thu) 2023 
GAME SUMMARY - 2 

 SOUTH KOREA - JAPAN  
 

May 26, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Korea..............000 00 -  0   1  0 
Japan..............320 5X - 10  10  0 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Korea 0 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            AHN Sooji lf                    2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            JOO Eunjeong rf                 2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  2   0    0  0  0 
            PARK Jua ss                     2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  2  0 
            SHIN Nuri cf                    2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            PARK Minsung dh                 2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KIM Hyeonah 3b                  2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            CHOI Dre pr                     0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LEE Jia 2b                      2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            JANG Yunseo 1b                  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    4  0  0 
            LEE Bitna c                     1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CHOI Minhee c                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KWAK MINJEONG p                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            LEE Ji Sook p                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ONO Sayuri p                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CHOI Songhee p                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LEE Yujin p                     0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         16  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  9   0  3   0   12  5  0 
 

Japan 10 
             

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            KOJIMA Yaya lf                  2  2  0  0  0  0  0  2  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            NARAOKA Miwa rf                 2  2  2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            MIURA Iori cf                   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SHIRAISHI Miu cf                1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KAWABATA Yuki 1b                2  1  2  3  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            NAKAE Erika 1b                  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            IZUMI Yukina dh                 2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MURAMATSU Tamaki ph             1  1  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            TADANO Haruna 2b                2  0  2  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            HOSHIKAWA Akari 3b              1  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HANABUSA Nanako c               3  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   1    9  0  0 
            IWAMI Kae ss                    2  1  1  0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            DEGUCHI Ayaka 3b/2b             2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            TANAKA Miwa ph/2b               0  0  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SATO Ayami p                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            TSURU Asaka p                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         20 10 10 10  3  0  0  7  2  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   1   15  3  0 
 
            Korea                           IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            KWAK MINJEONG  L,0-1           1.2  5  5  5  3  0  1  0  0   0  1  0  3  0  0  9 13  3  2  51 
            LEE Ji Sook                    1.0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  3  3  0  2  12 
            ONO Sayuri                     0.2  0  1  1  1  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  2  3  2  0  14 
            CHOI Songhee                   0.1  4  4  4  2  0  1  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  5  7  1  0  26 
            LEE Yujin                      0.1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2  1  0   7 
 

            Japan                           IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            SATO Ayami                     3.0  0  0  0  0  5  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  9  9  2  2  33 
            TSURU Asaka  W,1-0             2.0  1  0  0  0  4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  7  7  1  1  22 
             
            Umpires: HP-Show-Ling Wang (TPE), 1B-SHU-UEN JANG (TPE), 2B-SUN Lun Yum (HKG), 3B-Tiger Cheung (HKG) 
            Scorers: Tiffee Cai (TPE), Indri Wardani (INA), Wyane Horng (TPE) 
            TC: Calvin YEH (TPE), Nicky To (HKG) 
            Start: 11:01  Time: 1:40  Attendance: 45  Weather: Cloudy 28° C  



   
2023 III BFA Women's Baseball Asian Cup 

Final: 26 May (Fri) to 1 June (Thu) 2023 
GAME SUMMARY - 3 

 CHINA – CHINESE TAIPEI  
 

May 26, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
China..............000 0 -  0   3  4 
Chinese Taipei.....779 X - 23  12  2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

China  0 
             

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            LI Jie 3b                       1  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            ZHOU Wenjin c                   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    0  1  0 
            ZHANG Aiqi c                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            WANG Yue lf                     2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            LIU Sixuan dh                   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            PI Jialing 2b                   2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    3  1  1 
            DU Yajie 1b                     2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  1 
            WEI Yanjing cf                  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            ZHUANG Qianrong ss              1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  2 
            ZHAO Jiayi rf                   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            FANG Jiayi p                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ZHANG Jie p                     0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CAO Mengqi p                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            DU Rui p                        0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         14  0  3  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  4   0  2   0    9  4  4 
 

Chinese Taipei 23 
             

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            HSIEH Yu-Ying ss                3  1  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LIN CHIA-YU 3b                  1  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LEE Shih Yun c                  2  1  1  1  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            LIN Chi c                       0  1  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  0  0 
            CHEN Hsiao-Mei cf               4  3  2  2  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HUANG Chiao-Yun 1b              3  2  2  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            YANG Chia-Hui 1b                1  1  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            WU CHIA-FANG dh                 1  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HUA Yi Jin ph                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            TU Yu-Chuan lf                  3  3  0  0  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LAI Chiao-Chi pr/lf             0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CHIU Yi-Hsuan 3b/ss             2  3  1  3  0  0  0  1  2  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  1 
            HSIEH Wen-Ching 2b              2  2  2  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            CHEN Yu-Hsuan 2b                1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            CHEN CHI-JUNG rf                2  1  2  3  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HUANG PEI-CHEN ph/rf            0  1  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            WANG Hsiao-Chien p              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  1 
            CHEN YU-PEI p                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            CHEN CHI-FEN p                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         25 23 12 19  4  0  0  9  8  1  1  0  0  1   0  0   0   12  4  2 
 

            China                           IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            LIU Sixuan  L,0-1              1.0  5  7  2  1  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  2  0  0 10 11  2  1  39 
            FANG Jiayi                     0.0  4  7  7  2  0  1  1  0   0  0  0  1  0  0  4  7  0  0  26 
            ZHANG Jie                      1.0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  4  4  3  0  17 
            CAO Mengqi                     0.1  0  3  3  3  0  1  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4  0  1  23 
            DU Rui                         0.2  2  6  5  3  1  1  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0  6  9  0  2  35 
 

            Chinese Taipei                  IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            WANG Hsiao-Chien               2.0  3  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  8  8  2  2  24 
            CHEN YU-PEI  W,1-0             1.0  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  3  4  0  1  14 
            CHEN CHI-FEN                   1.0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  3  3  1  0   7 
             

            Umpires: HP-Kyoko MATSUMOTO (JPN), 1B-Dicky Yip (HKG), 2B-Yat Chung Chan (HKG), 3B-VISHWAS KHER (IND) 
            Scorers: Wang Hin LEUNG (HKG), TANG Suk Yee (HKG), CHAN Ka Yee (HKG), Fuka Nakamura (JPN) 
            TC: Maki Itoh (JPN) LEUNG Tak Kwong (HKG) Start: 14:00  Time: 1:59  Attendance: 100  Weather: Clear 29° c  



   
2023 III BFA Women's Baseball Asian Cup 

Final: 26 May (Fri) to 1 June (Thu) 2023 
GAME SUMMARY - 4 

 INDIA – HONG KONG, CHINA  
 

May 26, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
India..............000 411 1 -  7   7  1 
Hong Kong..........210 414 X - 12  11  3 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             

India  7 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            ARIYAKKOTTIL ABHILAS 1b         4  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  2   0  1   0    7  1  0 
            SHARMA NANDINI ss               3  1  0  1  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            SURENDRAN ALEENA 2b             4  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  5  1 
            PUNEKAR RESHMA p/3b/p           4  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  1  0 
            PAWAR JYOTI lf                  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            CHONAMKANDATHIL ATHU 3b/p/3b    3  2  2  0  1  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  3  0 
            SHARMA SRISHTI rf               3  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            KACHERI KUNNUMMAL SA c          1  1  0  1  0  0  0  3  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            TAIKOTTAMPARAMBIL AJ cf         2  0  2  2  0  0  0  2  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         27  7  7  5  1  0  0 11  7  2  1  0  0  6   0  2   0   18 12  1 
 
             

Hong Kong 12 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            NG Wing Hin cf                  4  2  1  1  0  0  0  1  3  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    1  0  0 
            CHEUNG Vivien 2b                4  1  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    2  2  0 
            LAU Janice 1b                   2  2  1  0  1  0  0  2  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  1  0 
            MUI Vanessa rf                  3  1  2  1  0  0  0  0  2  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LUI Chee Ar c                   4  1  2  1  1  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    6  1  0 
            HUNG Yik-Shan p/ss              2  2  1  1  0  0  0  1  2  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    4  1  3 
            KWONG Yin Sum ss/p              3  2  2  2  0  0  0  1  4  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            LEUNG Firmiana lf               2  0  0  3  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            YUEN Chung Yan 3b               2  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            WONG Hiu Tung Avis ph/3b        1  0  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         27 12 11 12  2  0  0  7 16  1  2  0  1  4   0  2   0   21  8  3 
 
 
             
            India                           IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            PUNEKAR RESHMA  L,1-1          3.2  6  7  7  4  3  0  0  2   0  0  1  1  0  0 17 22  3  6  92 
            CHONAMKANDATHIL ATHU           2.1  5  5  5  3  1  0  2  1   0  0  0  1  0  0 10 15  1  3  53 
 
 
            Hong Kong                       IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            HUNG Yik-Shan                  3.2  4  4  0  4  2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 14 18  3  4  64 
            KWONG Yin Sum  W,1-0           3.1  3  3  2  7  4  1  1  0   0  0  0  1  0  0 13 21  3  2  93 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-YEN-YI HO (TPE), 1B-SIANG-YUAN MENG (TPE), 2B-BONGAS Hayde (PHI),  
              3B-Laurensius Sutanto (INA) 
            Scorers: Fuka Nakamura (JPN), Indri Wardani (INA), Tiffee Cai (TPE), HORNG Yu-Wei (TPE) 
            TC: KITTA Megumi (JPN), Fu-Hao Kung (TPE),  
            Start: 18:10  Time: 2:49  Attendance: 80  Weather:  Cloudy 29° C 

  



   
2023 III BFA Women's Baseball Asian Cup 

Final: 26 May (Fri) to 1 June (Thu) 2023 
GAME SUMMARY - 5 

 KOREA – INDONESIA  
 

May 27, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Korea..............00(14) 34 - 21  21  3 
Indonesia..........001    20 -  3   4  2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Korea 21 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            AHN Sooji lf                    5  4  4  3  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  1 
            YANG Seojin rf                  4  4  3  2  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            JOO Eunjeong dh                 3  2  2  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LEE Hahyung ph/dh               2  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            PARK Jua ss                     3  1  1  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0   0  0   0    0  4  0 
            SHIN Nuri cf                    5  3  3  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KIM Hyeonah 3b                  5  1  3  5  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LEE Jia 2b                      2  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  1 
            CHOI Dre ph/2b                  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            JANG Yunseo 1b                  4  2  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    9  0  0 
            CHOI Minhee c                   3  3  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            LEE Bitna c                     0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            KIM Bo Mi p                     0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  4  1 
            PARK Minsung p                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KIM Jinsun p                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         38 21 21 20  1  0  0  2  5  0  1  0  2  2   0  0   0   15 10  3 
 
             

Indonesia  3 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            REGOY Agnes Laura Be cf         3  1  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            ANANDA Gabriella Mid 2b         2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    2  2  1 
            SAFIYANDINI Hanifa 1b           3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            RAFIDHIA Rania 1b               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            LOUHENAPESSY Afiska c           2  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    3  0  0 
            EMOGENE Ilka Arunia ss          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            BUDIANTO Naura Mazay ss         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            PUTRI Ni Putu Radha  p/rf       1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            FITRIANI Febina rf              1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            PUTRI Siti Aisyah Na 3b         0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  1 
            SABITHA Cut Wulan Na p          0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SAFITRI Dhea Alvira lf          2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            ADRIYANTI Ida Ayu Pu rf         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            FATIMA Nawra Salma p/3b         1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         17  3  4  3  0  0  0  4  4  0  1  4  0  3   0  1   0   15  3  2 
 
             
            Korea                           IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            KIM Bo Mi  W,1-0               3.0  1  1  0  1  1  0  1  0   0  3  0  0  0  0  9 14  2  5  37 
            PARK Minsung                   0.2  0  2  2  2  1  1  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  2  4  0  1  17 
            KIM Jinsun                     1.1  3  0  0  1  1  1  0  0   0  1  0  0  0  0  6  8  0  3  30 
 
            Indonesia                       IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            PUTRI Ni Putu Radha   L,1-1    2.1  8 10  9  1  1  0  1  0   0  0  1  0  0  0 16 19  5  2  58 
            FATIMA Nawra Salma             1.1  9  7  5  0  0  1  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0 14 14  2  2  42 
            SABITHA Cut Wulan Na           1.1  4  4  4  1  1  0  0  0   0  0  1  0  0  0  8 10  2  2  33 

             
            Umpires: HP-SIANG-YUAN MENG (TPE), 1B-Show-Ling Wang (TPE), 2B-Hoi-Git Hung (HKG), 3B-Yat Chung Chan (HKG) 
            Scorers: Tiffee Cai (TPE), Wang Hin LEUNG (HKG), Fuka Nakamura (JPN) 
            TC: Nicky To (HKG), Megumi Kitta (JPN) 
            Start: 9:01  Time: 2:19  Attendance: 35  Weather: Sunny 27° c  



   
2023 III BFA Women's Baseball Asian Cup 

Final: 26 May (Fri) to 1 June (Thu) 2023 
 
 

GAME SUMMARY - 6 

 PHILIPPINES - JAPAN  
 

May 27, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Philippines........000 001 0 -  1   6  4 
Japan..............014 020 X -  7  11  0 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Philippines  1 
             

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            CAMPOS Helga cf/p               4  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    3  0  1 
            SY Alexandra Maxine dh          2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            BALDERAMA Diana Jane lf/cf      2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MAHINAY Neo 3b                  3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    2  3  0 
            PADASAS Mary Nichole ss         2  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            RAMOS Mery Ann lf               2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SUBALDO Aila Mae 2b             1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            HERRERO Remilie 1b              2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    3  0  1 
            VALENZUELA Sheirylou 1b         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            CELIS Shyla Mae c               2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  1 
            FRANCISCO Martine Do c          1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            SINGH Jennifer 2b/p             2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  2  0 
            DEGOLLACION Genesis lf          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            DOMAUG Madaelene rf             2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            DOLLETON Dharlene p             0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  1 
            DELA CRUZ Mharnie p             0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         26  1  6  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  1  1  0  8   0  3   0   18 10  4 
 

Japan  7 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            TANAKA Miwa rf                  3  0  1  1  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HOSHIKAWA Akari 3b              3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            DEGUCHI Ayaka 3b                1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            MIURA Iori lf                   2  1  2  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            NARAOKA Miwa cf                 1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   1    1  0  0 
            KAWABATA Yuki 1b                2  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  0  0 
            NAKAE Erika ph/1b               2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    4  0  0 
            IZUMI Yukina dh                 4  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            TADANO Haruna 2b/ss             3  2  3  0  2  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            SHIRAISHI Miu cf/lf             2  0  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            IWAMI Kae ss                    2  2  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  3  0 
            KOJIMA Yaya 2b                  2  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MURAMATSU Tamaki c              2  0  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  2  0 
            HANABUSA Nanako c               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            ONODERA Kana p                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HOTTA Arisa p                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         29  7 11  6  4  0  0  4  4  0  1  1  0  0   0  0   1   21 11  0 
             

            Philippines                     IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            DOLLETON Dharlene  L,0-1       2.0  4  3  2  1  0  0  0  0   0  1  0  2  0  0 11 13  2  4  50 
            DELA CRUZ Mharnie              0.2  2  2  1  0  0  1  1  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  4  5  0  2  22 
            BALDERAMA Diana Jane           1.2  4  2  2  0  0  0  0  1   0  0  0  2  0  0  9  9  4  1  28 
            SINGH Jennifer                 0.0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2  0  0   6 
            CAMPOS Helga                   1.2  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  4  6  2  2  17 
 

            Japan                           IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            ONODERA Kana  W,1-0            4.0  2  0  0  0  4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 14 14  2  6  41 
            HOTTA Arisa  SV,1              3.0  4  1  1  1  4  0  1  0   0  1  0  0  0  0 12 15  2  3  48 
             

            Umpires: HP-Jooyoun HAN (KOR), 1B-YEN-YI HO (TPE), 2B-Tiger Cheung (HKG), 3B-Joy Lui (HKG) 
            Scorers: Wyane Horng (TPE), Suk Yee Tang (HKG), Wang Hin LEUNG (HKG) 
            TC: Fu-Hao Kung (TPE), Nicky To (HKG) Start: 12:03  Time: 2:09  Attendance: 120  Weather: Sunny 32° C  



   
2023 III BFA Women's Baseball Asian Cup 

Final: 26 May (Fri) to 1 June (Thu) 2023 
GAME SUMMARY - 7 

 HONG KONG, CHINA - CHINA  
 

May 27, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Hong Kong..........530 525  - 20  13  1 
China..............002 310  -  6   8  3 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Hong Kong 20 
 

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            NG Wing Hin cf                  5  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CHEUNG Vivien 2b                3  4  2  0  0  1  0  2  3  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  4  0 
            LAU Janice 1b                   3  5  3  2  0  0  0  1  4  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  2  0 
            MUI Vanessa rf                  2  4  1  2  0  0  1  3  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            HUNG Yik-Shan ss/p              2  3  1  2  0  0  0  2  1  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            LUI Chee Ar c                   3  1  2  2  1  0  0  2  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            KWONG Yin Sum p/ss              5  0  2  4  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  1 
            LEUNG Firmiana lf               2  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  2  0  2  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            YUEN Chung Yan 3b               2  1  1  2  0  0  0  2  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            WONG Hiu Tung Avis ph/3b        1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         28 20 13 14  2  1  1 13 12  1  3  1  0  3   0  1   0   18  9  1 
 
             

China  6 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            LI Jie 3b                       2  1  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0   0  0   0    2  2  0 
            ZHOU Wenjin c                   4  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    3  1  1 
            WANG Yue lf                     3  1  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LIU Sixuan dh/p/cf              2  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   1  0   0    0  2  0 
            PI Jialing 2b                   2  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1   0  0   0    4  1  1 
            YANG Huan rf                    3  1  2  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            DU Yajie 1b                     3  1  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    6  1  1 
            WEI Yanjing cf                  3  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            FANG Jiayi p                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            DU Rui p                        0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ZHUANG Qianrong ss              2  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  3  0 
            ZHANG Jie p                     0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LIU Jie p                       0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         24  6  8  4  1  1  0  4  0  0  0  0  2  5   1  1   0   18 10  3 
 
 
             
            Hong Kong                       IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            KWONG Yin Sum  W,2-0           4.0  7  6  5  4  0  1  0  0   1  0  2  1  1  0 16 22  4  7  69 
            HUNG Yik-Shan  SV,1            2.0  1  0  0  0  5  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  8  8  0  1  28 
 
 
            China                           IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            ZHANG Jie  L,0-1               0.1  0  4  4  3  1  1  1  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5  0  0  18 
            LIU Jie                        0.2  2  3  2  3  0  0  0  1   0  0  0  1  1  0  4  7  2  0  39 
            LIU Sixuan                     4.0  8  8  7  3  1  1  2  0   0  1  0  1  0  1 17 23  3  6  74 
            FANG Jiayi                     0.0  1  3  3  2  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3  0  0  12 
            DU Rui                         1.0  2  2  1  2  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  5  7  1  1  23 
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Laurensius Sutanto (INA), 1B-BONGAS Hayde (PHI) 2B-SHU-UEN JANG (TPE), 3B-VISHWAS KHER (IND) 
            Scorers: Indri Wardani (INA), Tiffee Cai (TPE), Fuka Nakamura (JPN), Wyane Horng (TPE), 
            TC: Maki Itoh (JPN), Fu-Hao Kung (TPE) 
            Start: 14:58  Time: 2:45  Attendance: 100  Weather: Sunny 30° C 

  



   
2023 III BFA Women's Baseball Asian Cup 

Final: 26 May (Fri) to 1 June (Thu) 2023 
 

 

GAME SUMMARY - 8 

 CHINESE TAIPEI - INDIA  
 

May 27, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Chinese Taipei.....403 40 - 11  11  1 
India..............000 00 -  0   1  3 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Chinese Taipei 11 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            CHIU Yi-Hsuan ss/p              4  1  2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  3  0 
            HUANG PEI-CHEN rf               4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LEE Shih Yun lf                 3  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HSIEH Yu-Ying ss                1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            LIN Chi c                       1  3  0  0  0  0  0  2  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            HUA Yi Jin c                    1  0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  1  0 
            LIN CHIA-YU dh                  2  3  2  2  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LAI Chiao-Chi lf                1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  3  0 
            CHEN Yu-Hsuan 2b                2  2  1  2  1  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    4  1  1 
            YANG Chia-Hui 1b                3  1  2  4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  0  0 
            WU CHIA-FANG 1b                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            CHANG CHEN-YUN 3b               3  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CHEN CHI-JUNG cf                2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         27 11 11  9  2  2  0  4  9  0  1  0  0  1   0  0   0   15 10  1 
 
             

India  0 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            ARIYAKKOTTIL ABHILAS 1b         2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            BHAGAT ARATI TANAJI 1b          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            SHARMA NANDINI ss               2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            SURENDRAN ALEENA 2b             2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            PUNEKAR RESHMA 3b/p/3b          2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  1 
            PAWAR JYOTI lf/p                2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            CHONAMKANDATHIL ATHU p/3b/lf    2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  2 
            ALLAM BHAVISHYA rf              1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    4  0  0 
            KACHERI KUNNUMMAL SA c          1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            XALXO Anjali c                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            FRANCIS RITU SHEKHAR cf         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            Totals                         15  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  3   0  0   0   15  6  3 
 
             
            Chinese Taipei                  IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            LAI Chiao-Chi  W,1-0           3.0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  9  9  2  6  24 
            CHIU Yi-Hsuan                  2.0  0  0  0  0  3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  6  6  0  2  29 
 
 
            India                           IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            CHONAMKANDATHIL ATHU  L,1-1    3.2  8  9  6  2  1  0  1  0   0  0  0  2  0  0 20 23  7  3  61 
            PUNEKAR RESHMA                 0.0  2  2  2  2  0  1  0  0   0  0  0  0  1  0  2  4  0  0  13 
            PAWAR JYOTI                    1.1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  1  0  5  5  2  2  21 
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Kyoko MATSUMOTO (JPN), 1B-Lun Yum Sun (HKG), 2B-Baoyi Li (CHN), 3B-Patrick Ng (HKG) 
            Scorers: Indri Wardani (INA), Wang Hin LEUNG (HKG), Wyane Horng (TPE), Kathy Chan (HKG) 
            TC: Joseph Tak Kwong Leung (HKG), Maki Itoh (JPN) 
            Start: 18:08  Time: 1:30  Attendance: 70  Weather: Sunny 31° C 

  




